12/21/2016 504148288

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4194961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS E. ACKERMAN	11/14/2016
CHRISTOPHER W. BARNES	11/28/2016
ADAM C. BRIGHT	11/28/2016
DAVID C. HUFFMAN	11/14/2016
SCOTT J. KOCSIS	11/28/2016
KRISTOPHER E. ROSKOS	11/28/2016
GLENN R. ST. PETER	11/14/2016
BRIAN K. SMITH	11/28/2016
JOSEPH P. SZCZAP	11/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRAYING SYSTEMS CO.	
Street Address:	NORTH AVENUE AND SCHMALE ROAD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 7900	
City:	WHEATON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60187-7901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15342726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. Correspondent Name: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4900**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 286462

> PAIENI REEL: 041088 FRAME: 0866 504148288

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS R. SCHLEMMER
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis R. Schlemmer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041088 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Thomas E. Ackerman of 188 Laurel Street, Manchester, New Hampshire 03103,

Christopher W. Barnes of 177 Arlene Court, Wheeling, Illinois 60090,

Adam C. Bright of 229 Mason Court, Sycamore, Illinois 60178,

David C. Huffman of 60 Amherst Road, Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054,

Scott J. Kocsis of 960 Buckingham Square, Sycamore, Illinois 60178,

Kristopher E. Roskos of 2566 Warm Springs Lane, Naperville, Illinois 60564,

Glenn R. St. Peter of 22 Hawthorne Drive, Atkinson, New Hampshire 03811,

Brian K. Smith of 123 Windward Lane, Rochelle, Illinois 61068, and

Joseph P. Szczap of 1428 Duquesne Avenue, Naperville, Illinois 60565,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

SPRAY DRYER WITH IMPROVED EXHAUST GAS FILTRATION SYSTEM

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on November 3, 2016, under U.S. Application No. 15/342,726, and

WHEREAS, Spraying Systems Co., of North Avenue and Schmale Road, P.O. Box 7900, Wheaton, IL 60187-7901, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of

Page 1 of 7

In re Appln. of Spraying Systems Co. Attorney Docket No. 286462

applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

In re Appln. of Spraying Systems Co. Attorney Docket No. 286462		
Date	Thomas E. Ackerman	
\$	Thomas L. Toxoman	
STATE OF <u>NEW HAMSHIRE</u>)		
COUNTY OF MILL GOROGGIAL)		
On this day of day of Public in and for said county, appeared The bethe same person whose name is sufficiently acknowledged that he/she signed and delighted uses and purposes therein set forth.	bscribed to the foregoing assignment	document, and
{SEAL}	My Commission Evnires: (6) - (8)	-2017

REEL: 041088 FRAME: 0870

In re Appln. of Spraying Systems Co.					
Attorney Docket No. 286462					
Date					
•	Christopher W. Barnes				
	bester the second second second	minimum			
STATE OF // inois	OFFICIA HEATHER K	L SEAL SPILOTRO			
	Notary Public - My Commission Ex	nires Jan 22, 2018 \$			
COUNTY OF	\$ MA COURTINGSION CYL				
On this day of	-ember, 20	🂪 , before me, a Notary			
Public in and for said county, appeared Ch	ristopher W. Barnes, who	s personally known to me			
to be the same person whose name is sub					
acknowledged that he/she signed and delive					
the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
1 1					
www.	Service Servic				
(SEAL) UEATURE & SECOTRO	Norary Public				
SEAL) HEATHER K SCOTRO Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2018	My Commission Expires:	0/-22-/2			
My Commission					
	3				
Date 1 28 20%	SAL ABA				
	Adam C. Bright				
STATE OF					
)					
COUNTY OF Dupage					
On this day of	enlow . 20				
Public in and for said county, appeared Ac	lam C. Bright, who is person	onally known to be			
the same person whose name is subscr	ibed to the foregoing as	signment document, and			
acknowledged that he/she signed and delive	red the document as his/ber	free and voluntary act for			
the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
and about the purposed district sor love.					
	Nørary Public				
ANHAT OFFICIAL SEAL					
HEATHER K SPILOTRO My Commission Expires: Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2018 My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2018					

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 4 of 7

In re Appln. of Spraying Systems Co.	
Attorney Docket No. 286462	$\bigcirc \bigcirc $
	5/////////
Date	- Jan Se Jahran
	David C. Huffman
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE)	
)	
COUNTY OF ((COCCOLEGE)	
On this 4 day of NC	VEWGER, 2016, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county appeared I	David C. Huffman, who is personally known to me to be
	scribed to the foregoing assignment document, and
	ivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	
	My Commission Expires: () - () - ()
Date 11/18/16	Dit & Kin
Date 11/2 MBZ / 8	Scott J. Kocsis
	500tt 3, 1x00315
STATE OF /// ne/s	
STATE OF/// Mars)	
COUNTROL	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	ozenkow, 20/6, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared S	Scott J. Kocsis, who is personally limited to me to be the
same person whose name is subscr	ribed to the foregoing assignment document, and
	ivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	A. D. 12.
- Language and Carlotte and Car	Notary Public
{SEAL} OFFICIAL SEAL	
Notary Public - State of Illinois	My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2018	

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 5 of 7

Attorney Docket No. 286462		
La de Salaz	Section 1997	
Date	Kristopher E. Rosko	S
	Tarotopiloi Di Itobilo	~
STATE OF	**	OFFICIAL SEAL \$ HEATHER K SPILOTRO
COUNTY OF Dupase		Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2018
On this <u>227</u> day of <u>//</u>	andrea ,	, 2016, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared Kris		
be the same person whose name is subs		
acknowledged that he/she signed and delive the uses and purposes therein set forth.	red the document as h	us/ner nee mac vanditary act for
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
× .	N. (D 11:	
{SEAL}	Notary Public	
	My Commission Exp	oires: <u>0/-22-/3"</u>
	The state of the s	
Date _((~(4-2016	The state of the s	
	Glenn R. St. Peter	
STATE OF ASSESS SAGASONS		
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE		
COUNTY OF (CLISCROSSES)		
On this day of		
Public in and for said county, appeared Gle the same person whose name is subscr		
acknowledged that he/she signed and delive		
the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
	- Hillor	Carried S
	Notary Public	
{SEAL}		
	My Commission Exp	oires: (0~(1~2011)
—— animo		

Page 6 of 7

In re Appln. of Spraying Systems Co.

In re Appln. of Spraying Systems Co. Attorney Docket No. 286462		
Date	Bian K.	Smith
	Brian K. Smith	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF Darge		
On this <u>2011</u> day of <u>1/0</u> 2	ventom, 2	0/6, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared F	Brian K. Smith, who is person	nally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscr		
acknowledged that he/she signed and del	ivered the document as his/he	er free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
OFFICIAL SEAL		
HEATHER K SPILOTRO	Notary Public	
Notary Public - State of Illinois {SEAL} My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2018	Many Laone	
Someonia management and the second	My Commission Expires	: <u>//</u> /-22-/8
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date		
	Jospen P. Szczap	
¥ 8 × 2	X.**	
STATE OF Wingis)		
)		
COUNTY OF		
	17	
On this 38 day of 26	revenuely, 2	<u>o</u> , before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared	Jospeh P. Szczap, who is pe	rsomally known to me to be
the same person whose name is sub	scribed to the foregoing a	issignment document, and
acknowledged that he/she signed and del	ivered the document as his/hi	er mee and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
•	Notary Public	
{SEAL}	The state of the s	
OFFICIAL SEAL	My Commission Expires	:
Notary Public - State of Illinois	*	
My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2018		
	· · ·	

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

RECORDED: 12/21/2016

Page 7 of 7

REEL: 041088 FRAME: 0874